

**CNR No. DLNT01-007861-2020**  
**Session case no. 309/2020**  
FIR no. 38/2018  
PS-Prashant Vihar  
State Vs-Jitender @ Gogi & Ors  
U/s-302/307/34 IPC  
& u/s 25/27 Arms Act

07/01/2022

As per direction of Hon'ble High Court vide order no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30/12/2021 and subsequent order of Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi bearing no.39933-39979/Judl./North/Covid/2021 dated 31/12/2021, all the Judicial Officers shall hold their courts through virtual mode only w.e.f. 03/01/2022 till 15/01/2022.

**The case is fixed for awaiting death certificate of accused Jitender @ Gogi. The same is taken-up through videoconferencing via CISCO Webex APP, having meeting ID 1761505756. The official email ID of this Court is [reader.asj04north@gmail.com](mailto:reader.asj04north@gmail.com).**

Present in Court :None for the parties.  
Presence through webex :Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id Additional P.P for State.  
:Accused Jitender @ Gogi (A-1) has expired.  
:Accused Kapil @ Gaurav (A-2) has been produced from  
:JC through VC..  
:Accused Rohit has been produced from J.C. through VC.  
:Ms. Dimple Vivek, Id. Counsel for accused Rohit.  
:None for remaining accused.

Death certificate of accused Jitender @ Gogi (A-1) has not been received. **Let copy of this order be sent on the whatsapp/email ID of concerned IO/SHO, with direction to obtain the same and file on record on next date of hearing.**

Put up for awaiting death certificate of A-1 on **26/03/2022. Issue production warrants against A-4 through concerned Jail Superintendent for the said date.**

Let copy of this order be sent on the whatsapp/email ID of Id. counsel(s) for the accused persons.

(Shivaji Anand)  
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)  
Rohini Courts: Delhi:07/01/2022(A)