

CNR No. : DLNT01-006447-2018
SC No. : 419/2018
STATE Vs. PARKASH @ TOOFAN etc.
FIR No. 95 /2018
PS : Shahbad Dairy
U/s. 307/324/34 IPC

07.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused A1 and A3 are present on bail.
Accused A2 produced from JC in some other case but on bail in this case.

In view of appearance of accused Parkash @ Toofan and submission made by him, NBWs issued against him stand cancelled. He is warned to remain careful in future. Previous surety bond is restored.

PW HC Ashok is exempted from personal appearance for today only in view of his written request.

Summons issued to PW SI Ahashdeep received back served but he is absent.

Put up for RPE on **09.03.2023. Issue fresh summons to both the abovesaid witnesses for the said date.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:07.12.2022^(R)