

CNR No.:DLNT01-006447-2018
SC No. 419/2018
STATE Vs. Parkash @ Toofan Etc
FIR No. 95/2018
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 307/324/34 IPC

08.07.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Parkash @ Toofan is absent.
Accused Sunil produced from J/C (**on bail in this case**).
Accused Tulsi in person on bail.
Sh. Sahib Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Tulsi.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Accused Parkash @ Toofan is absent despite repeated calls since morning. It appears that the accused Parkash @ Toofan is intentionally avoiding his arrest. Issue NBW against the accused Parkash @ Toofan with notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **22.09.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.07.2023 (RG)