

CNR No.:DLNT01-006447-2018
SC No. 419/2018
STATE Vs. Parkash @ Toofan & Ors.
FIR No. 95/2018
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 307/326/34 IPC

22.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sunil produced from J/C (*On bail in this case*).
Remaining two accused persons namely Parkash @ Toofan and Tulshi in person on bail.
Sh. Saheb Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Tulsi.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Tulsi filed in the Court today. Same be taken on record.

Perusal of the file shows that main charge-sheet was filed for accused persons namely Parkash @ Toofan and Sunil only and vide order dated 24.09.2018, charge for the offences punishable under section 307/326/34 IPC have been framed against them. Perusal of the file further shows that supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Tulshi has been received by way of assignment on 31.05.2022 and charge against him has not been framed till date.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard on behalf of accused Tulshi.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the point of charge on behalf of accused Tulshi as well as further proceedings on **09.10.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.09.2023 ^(R)